



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9272/2017 and CM APPL. 37891/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR SONI Petitioner
Through **Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR Respondents
Through **Mr. Manish Srivstava and Mr. Harsh Prakash, Advs. for TPDDL.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **24.10.2017**

List on 10th January, 2018. Status report be filed, a week before the date fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2017
rc