



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017, CM No. 37891/2017
SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Adv.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv. with
Ms. Shagun Trisal & Ms. Moulshree
Shukla, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **10.01.2018**

Status report is stated to have been filed. The same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent to get the same placed on record.

List on 24th July, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 10, 2018/ak