



2026.06.30 14:07:44

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017, CM No. 37891/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmananda Gupta, Adv.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD

AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava and
Ms. Moulshree Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **24.07.2018**

Mr. Manish Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he is in personal difficulty in the post lunch session.

List on January 8, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 24, 2018/jg