



2026.04.15.12

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017 and CM APPLN. 37891/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Adv.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Manish Shukla and Mr.
Moulshree Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents accepts notice and seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 29.04.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 08, 2019

gb