



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017, CM No. 37891/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. B. Gupta, Adv.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

29.04.2019

It is already 16:55 hours.

List on October 10, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 29, 2019/aky