



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9272/2017**
SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Adv.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
10.10.2019

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

There is no response from the Electrical Inspector. Let a default notice be sent to the Electrical Inspector at 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054, returnable on 13.03.2020.

Electrical Inspector shall also file his status report.

JAYANT NATH, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019/k