



2023-06-30 16:05:55

\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9272/2017, CM APPL. 37891/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND
ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Srivastava and Mr.
Akhil Hasija, Advocates for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Sanyam Suri and Ms.
Arshya Singh, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.10.2022

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 02.03.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022

ga