



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9272/2017, CM APPL. 37891/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR SONI Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND
ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Manish Shrivastava and Mr.**
Sagar Arora, Advocates for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Mr. Sanyam
Suri and Ms. Arshya Singh,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
02.03.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks copy of the Counter Affidavit. Let the same be supplied to him by the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the parties also seek time to file brief note alongwith relevant case law(s).
3. Renotify on 11.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 2, 2023

ga