



2026:DHC:3727

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017 and CM APPL. 37891/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Adv.
(through v/c)

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advs. for TPDDL (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.03.2024

The court has not assembled in the post-lunch session today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

List on 27.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 13, 2024/cl