



2026:DHC:3727

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay and mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

CM APPL. 37891/2017 (Ex.)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9272/2017

3. None has appeared for the petitioner despite the matter is called out in second round.
4. To afford a further opportunity, list this matter on 04.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/p