



2023.04.19.17.24

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora, Advocates with Mr. Amit Singh, AGM legal (M:9999061836)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent no.2 are yet to be filed.
3. Accordingly, let the written submissions be filed by the respondent no.2, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 3rd November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 5, 2025/akr