



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9272/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Advocate
(through VC)
Mob: 9899194195

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Garg and Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Advocate with Mr. Pritam
Dabas, Section Officer in person.
Mob: 8510882336
Email: office9099@gmail.com
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advocates for R-2
Mob: 9891558131

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner and respondent no. 1 are on record.
2. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

ak