



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 31098/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 9272/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Advocate
(Through video-conferencing)

versus

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora, Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates with Mr. Amit Singh,
AGM Legal TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

CM APPL. 31098/2026 (seeking amendment of judgment dated 29th April, 2026)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent no.1, seeking to amend the judgment dated 29th April, 2026.
2. In the aforesaid judgment, the respondent no.1 has been inadvertently recorded as 'BSES' instead of Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited ('TPDDL'), particularly in paragraphs no.5, 8, 12 to 14, 16, 17, 20 and 22.
3. Accordingly, the judgment dated 29th April 2026 stands amended to the extent that 'respondent no.1/BSES' shall be read as 'respondent no.1/TPDDL'.
4. The remaining portion of the said judgment shall remain unaltered.



5. In terms of the aforesaid, the application stands disposed of.

MAY 8, 2026
at

AMIT BANSAL, J